

## TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER

Senate Resolution 19.20

WHEREAS, the TTUHSC Student Government Association (SGA) is the recognized governing body for students at the Health Sciences Center and is tasked with the promotion, coordination, and direction of student affairs & activities affecting the Health Sciences Center student body as an entity as well as encourage communication among the individual schools that compose the Health Sciences Center,

WHEREAS, one such method of promoting student activities and encouraging student organizational excellence is through the awarding of honors to deserving student organizations,

WHEREAS, the student organization Advocates for Special Needs Athletes (ASNA) is an organization dedicated to funding and providing people of all ages with special needs the opportunity to participate in and develop through athletics, competition and a commitment to health,

WHEREAS ASNA hosted "Queue for a Cause" for all TTUHSC students in October and raised approximately \$6300 for Highpoint Village, a local non-profit organization developed for the purpose of providing and enriching the lives of individuals with special needs through a variety of vocational, educational, social and motivational programs and activities,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center congratulates the Advocates for Special Needs Athletes on their "Queue for a Cause" and the funds they have raised for Highpoint Village,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to **Tedd Mitchell, MD**, TTUHSC President and Texas Tech University System Interim Chancellor; **Steven Berk, MD**, Dean of the School of Medicine; **McKenzie Morris**, Editor of *The Daily Toreador*, and to the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Authors: MANIAM, G

KELLAR, K

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
Passed the Senate, 28 NOVEMBER 2018

CC: Journal

Read First Time: 28 NOVEMBER 2018

Reported from Committee: N/A

Read Second Time: N/A

Brooke Walterscheid

President, Student Government Association